Agencies for hiring of CNG / Diesel / Petrol driven vehicles as mentioned below: 

a. Item Description: 

b. Taxis and Tempo travellers on kilometer rate basis are required on demand 
basis for official use of the Board. (Annexure-A) 

2. The total annual estimated cost of hiring will be about Rs. 25,00,000/- (Twenty five 

lacs). The actual amount of expenditure may increase or decrease shall depend upon 
actual use of hired vehicles on requirement basis. This contract will be initially for the 
period of one year, which may be extended further up to 2 years after mutual 
agreement between Board's office and individual / party / firm.